
Port Dalrymple Yacht Club 

J Boag & Son BlockBuster 
Weekend 2004 

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 Nett

Skiff Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 1.0 6.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 10.0 

3 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 2.0 5.0 24.0 

4 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 4.0 3.0 6.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 8.0 10.0 24.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 26.0 

6 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 7.0 12.0 12.0 7.0 4.0 7.0 5.0 7.0 37.0 

7 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 6.0 7.0 10.0 10.0 6.0 11.0 7.0 4.0 40.0 

8 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 9.0 8.0 11.0 8.0 11.0 3.0 6.0 8.0 42.0 

9 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 10.0 10.0 2.0 9.0 9.0 8.0 9.0 12.0 47.0 

10 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 8.0 11.0 15.0 3.0 13.0 9.0 10.0 6.0 47.0 

11 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 15.0 6.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 10.0 11.0 9.0 58.0 

12 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson 11.0 9.0 7.0 14.0 8.0 DNC DNC DNC 66.0 

13 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 14.0 13.0 8.0 11.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 DNF 69.0 

14 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 12.0 14.0 DNC DNC 14.0 13.0 12.0 11.0 76.0 

15 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle DNF 15.0 9.0 15.0 15.0 DNC DNF DNC 88.0 

16 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell 13.0 16.0 13.0 13.0 DNF DNC DNC DNC 89.0 

NS14 Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0 2.0 4.0 2.0 11.0 

2 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 1.0 4.0 2.0 4.0 3.0 6.0 1.0 1.0 12.0 

3 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 4.0 1.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 1.0 2.0 7.0 13.0 

4 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 3.0 3.0 1.0 OCS 2.0 7.0 5.0 4.0 18.0 

5 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 5.0 5.0 9.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 24.0 

6 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.0 8.0 4.0 6.0 6.0 33.0 

7 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 7.0 9.0 10.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 DNF 5.0 36.0 

8 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 11.0 7.0 8.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 7.0 8.0 46.0 

9 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark 8.0 8.0 4.0 9.0 7.0 DNF DNC DNC 48.0 

10 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 10.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 10.0 8.0 8.0 9.0 55.0 

11 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci 9.0 10.0 6.0 8.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 57.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  - Sailed: 8  Discards: 2   Ratings: VY 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 2.0 2.0 4.0 4.0 OCS 2.0 3.0 3.0 16.0 

3 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 3.0 3.0 7.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 2.0 17.0 

4 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 4.0 4.0 5.0 2.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 22.0 

5 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 5.0 5.0 6.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 6.0 5.0 25.0 

6 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 6.0 6.0 2.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 5.0 4.0 29.0 

7 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 7.0 10.0 3.0 7.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 8.0 35.0 

8 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 10.0 7.0 8.0 6.0 8.0 9.0 7.0 DNC 45.0 

9 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 11.0 11.0 11.0 10.0 7.0 7.0 9.0 9.0 53.0 

10 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 9.0 10.0 10.0 7.0 53.0 

11 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine 9.0 8.0 12.0 9.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 64.0 



12 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 12.0 12.0 9.0 12.0 10.0 11.0 11.0 DNC 65.0 

Laser Full Fleet  - Sailed: 8   Discards: 2  Ratings: VY 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 12.0 

3 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 DNC DNC 21.0 

4 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 2.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 26.0 

5 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds 5.0 DNC DNC DNC 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 26.0 

6 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNF DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 42.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet  -  Sailed: 6  Discards: 1  Ratings: VY 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 

2 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 10.0 

3 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 5.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 4.0 2.0 14.0 

4 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 DNC 3.0 19.0 

5 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek DNC 6.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 5.0 23.0 

6 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon 3.0 5.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 47.0 

7 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson 6.0 7.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 52.0 

8 27 T27 Fenton Jones 7.0 DNC DNF DNC DNC DNC 59.0 

9 271 T271 Robyn Jones DNC 8.0 DNC DNC DNC DNC 60.0 

10 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 65.0 

10 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 65.0 

10 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC DNC 65.0 

R1 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 15.10.00 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 15.10.00 15.27.35 0.17.35 0.18.13 1.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 15.10.00 15.28.36 0.18.36 0.19.16 2.0 

3 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 15.10.00 15.29.03 0.19.03 0.19.44 3.0 

4 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 15.10.00 15.29.22 0.19.22 0.20.04 4.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 15.10.00 15.29.56 0.19.56 0.20.39 5.0 

6 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 15.10.00 15.30.26 0.20.26 0.21.10 6.0 

7 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 15.10.00 15.30.57 0.20.57 0.21.43 7.0 

8 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 15.10.00 15.31.06 0.21.06 0.21.52 8.0 

9 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 15.10.00 15.31.09 0.21.09 0.21.55 9.0 

10 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 15.10.00 15.31.18 0.21.18 0.22.04 10.0 

11 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson 15.10.00 15.31.49 0.21.49 0.22.36 11.0 

12 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 15.10.00 15.32.15 0.22.15 0.23.03 12.0 

13 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell 15.10.00 15.32.46 0.22.46 0.23.36 13.0 

14 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 15.10.00 15.35.32 0.25.32 0.26.28 14.0 

15 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 15.10.00 15.37.38 0.27.38 0.28.38 15.0 

16 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle DNF 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 15.00.00 

1 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 15.00.00 15.25.23 0.25.23 0.23.30 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 15.00.00 15.25.25 0.25.25 0.23.32 2.0 

3 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 15.00.00 15.25.41 0.25.41 0.23.47 3.0 

4 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 15.00.00 15.25.51 0.25.51 0.23.56 4.0 

5 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 15.00.00 15.25.52 0.25.52 0.23.57 5.0 

6 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 15.00.00 15.26.11 0.26.11 0.24.15 6.0 

7 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 15.00.00 15.26.31 0.26.31 0.24.33 7.0 

8 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark 15.00.00 15.26.56 0.26.56 0.24.56 8.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

9 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci 15.00.00 15.27.31 0.27.31 0.25.29 9.0 

10 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 15.00.00 15.27.57 0.27.57 0.25.53 10.0 

11 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 15.00.00 15.28.12 0.28.12 0.26.07 11.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  -  Start time: 14.55.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 14.55.00 15.22.30 0.27.30 0.23.42 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 14.55.00 15.22.47 0.27.47 0.23.57 2.0 

3 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 14.55.00 15.23.06 0.28.06 0.24.13 3.0 

4 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 14.55.00 15.23.19 0.28.19 0.24.25 4.0 

5 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 14.55.00 15.23.49 0.28.49 0.24.51 5.0 

6 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 14.55.00 15.24.21 0.29.21 0.25.18 6.0 

7 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 14.55.00 15.24.44 0.29.44 0.25.38 7.0 

8 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 14.55.00 15.24.53 0.29.53 0.25.46 8.0 

9 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine 14.55.00 15.25.00 0.30.00 0.25.52 9.0 

10 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 14.55.00 15.25.05 0.30.05 0.25.56 10.0 

11 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 14.55.00 15.25.31 0.30.31 0.26.18 11.0 

12 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 14.55.00 14.27.48 23.32.48 20.17.56 12.0 

Laser Full Fleet  -  Start time: 14.55.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 14.55.00 15.21.53 0.26.53 0.24.00 1.0 

2 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 14.55.00 15.24.04 0.29.04 0.25.57 2.0 

3 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 14.55.00 15.24.17 0.29.17 0.26.09 3.0 

4 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 14.55.00 15.24.57 0.29.57 0.26.44 4.0 

5 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds 14.55.00 15.25.29 0.30.29 0.27.13 5.0 

6 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNF 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet  -  Start time: 15.05.00 

1 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 15.05.00 15.21.25 0.16.25 0.16.55 1.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 15.05.00 15.21.28 0.16.28 0.16.59 2.0 

3 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon 15.05.00 15.23.06 0.18.06 0.18.40 3.0 

4 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 15.05.00 15.23.30 0.18.30 0.19.04 4.0 

5 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 15.05.00 15.24.08 0.19.08 0.19.44 5.0 

6 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson 15.05.00 15.27.50 0.22.50 0.23.32 6.0 

7 27 T27 Fenton Jones 15.05.00 15.29.51 0.24.51 0.25.37 7.0 

8 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek DNC 13.0 

8 271 T271 Robyn Jones DNC 13.0 

8 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC 13.0 

8 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC 13.0 

8 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC 13.0 

R2 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 16.05.00 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 16.05.00 16.28.49 0.23.49 0.24.41 1.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 16.05.00 16.28.50 0.23.50 0.24.42 2.0 

3 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 16.05.00 16.29.26 0.24.26 0.25.19 3.0 

4 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 16.05.00 16.30.07 0.25.07 0.26.02 4.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 16.05.00 16.30.35 0.25.35 0.26.31 5.0 

6 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 16.05.00 16.30.52 0.25.52 0.26.48 6.0 

7 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 16.05.00 16.30.58 0.25.58 0.26.55 7.0 

8 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 16.05.00 16.31.18 0.26.18 0.27.15 8.0 

9 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson 16.05.00 16.31.21 0.26.21 0.27.18 9.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

10 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 16.05.00 16.31.33 0.26.33 0.27.31 10.0 

11 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 16.05.00 16.31.49 0.26.49 0.27.47 11.0 

12 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 16.05.00 16.31.51 0.26.51 0.27.49 12.0 

13 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 16.05.00 16.32.57 0.27.57 0.28.58 13.0 

14 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 16.05.00 16.34.17 0.29.17 0.30.21 14.0 

15 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle 16.05.00 16.34.33 0.29.33 0.30.37 15.0 

16 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell 16.05.00 16.34.37 0.29.37 0.30.41 16.0 

NS14 Fleet   -  Start time: 15.55.00 

1 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 15.55.00 16.26.43 0.31.43 0.29.22 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 15.55.00 16.27.35 0.32.35 0.30.10 2.0 

3 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 15.55.00 16.27.51 0.32.51 0.30.25 3.0 

4 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 15.55.00 16.28.04 0.33.04 0.30.37 4.0 

5 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 15.55.00 16.28.06 0.33.06 0.30.39 5.0 

6 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 15.55.00 16.28.10 0.33.10 0.30.43 6.0 

7 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 15.55.00 16.28.25 0.33.25 0.30.56 7.0 

8 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark 15.55.00 16.29.03 0.34.03 0.31.32 8.0 

9 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 15.55.00 16.29.30 0.34.30 0.31.57 9.0 

10 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci 15.55.00 16.30.06 0.35.06 0.32.30 10.0 

11 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 15.55.00 16.30.36 0.35.36 0.32.58 11.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  -  Start time: 15.50.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 15.50.00 16.23.31 0.33.31 0.28.54 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 15.50.00 16.24.00 0.34.00 0.29.19 2.0 

3 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 15.50.00 16.24.24 0.34.24 0.29.39 3.0 

4 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 15.50.00 16.24.58 0.34.58 0.30.09 4.0 

5 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 15.50.00 16.26.00 0.36.00 0.31.02 5.0 

6 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 15.50.00 16.26.24 0.36.24 0.31.23 6.0 

7 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 15.50.00 16.26.36 0.36.36 0.31.33 7.0 

8 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine 15.50.00 16.26.42 0.36.42 0.31.38 8.0 

9 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 15.50.00 16.26.52 0.36.52 0.31.47 9.0 

10 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 15.50.00 16.27.40 0.37.40 0.32.28 10.0 

11 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 15.50.00 16.28.34 0.38.34 0.33.15 11.0 

12 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 15.50.00 16.31.15 0.41.15 0.35.34 12.0 

Laser Full Fleet  -  Start time: 15.50.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 15.50.00 16.23.48 0.33.48 0.30.11 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 15.50.00 16.24.48 0.34.48 0.31.04 2.0 

3 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 15.50.00 16.26.41 0.36.41 0.32.45 3.0 

4 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 15.50.00 16.27.36 0.37.36 0.33.34 4.0 

5 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds DNC 7.0 

5 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet   -  Start time: 16.00.00 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 16.00.00 16.21.32 0.21.32 0.22.12 1.0 

2 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 16.00.00 16.21.35 0.21.35 0.22.15 2.0 

3 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 16.00.00 16.24.24 0.24.24 0.25.09 3.0 

4 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 16.00.00 16.28.15 0.28.15 0.29.07 4.0 

5 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon 16.00.00 16.29.57 0.29.57 0.30.53 5.0 

6 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 16.00.00 16.30.50 0.30.50 0.31.47 6.0 

7 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson 16.00.00 16.31.07 0.31.07 0.32.05 7.0 

8 271 T271 Robyn Jones 16.00.00 16.36.36 0.36.36 0.37.44 8.0 

9 27 T27 Fenton Jones DNC 13.0 

9 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC 13.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

9 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC 13.0 

9 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC 13.0 

R3 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 17.05.00 

1 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 17.05.00 17.32.10 0.27.10 0.28.09 1.0 

2 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 17.05.00 17.32.29 0.27.29 0.28.29 2.0 

3 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 17.05.00 17.32.43 0.27.43 0.28.43 3.0 

4 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 17.05.00 17.33.10 0.28.10 0.29.11 4.0 

5 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 17.05.00 17.34.25 0.29.25 0.30.29 5.0 

6 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 17.05.00 17.34.47 0.29.47 0.30.52 6.0 

7 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson 17.05.00 17.35.03 0.30.03 0.31.08 7.0 

8 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 17.05.00 17.35.42 0.30.42 0.31.49 8.0 

9 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle 17.05.00 17.37.20 0.32.20 0.33.30 9.0 

10 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 17.05.00 17.37.48 0.32.48 0.33.59 10.0 

11 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 17.05.00 17.38.04 0.33.04 0.34.16 11.0 

12 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 17.05.00 17.38.29 0.33.29 0.34.42 12.0 

13 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell 17.05.00 17.39.44 0.34.44 0.36.00 13.0 

14 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 17.05.00 17.39.48 0.34.48 0.36.04 14.0 

15 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 17.05.00 17.40.14 0.35.14 0.36.31 15.0 

16 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson DNC 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 16.55.00 

1 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 16.55.00 17.28.09 0.33.09 0.30.42 1.0 

2 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 16.55.00 17.28.18 0.33.18 0.30.50 2.0 

3 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 16.55.00 17.28.24 0.33.24 0.30.56 3.0 

4 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark 16.55.00 17.28.35 0.33.35 0.31.06 4.0 

5 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 16.55.00 17.28.46 0.33.46 0.31.16 5.0 

6 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci 16.55.00 17.28.48 0.33.48 0.31.18 6.0 

7 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 16.55.00 17.30.06 0.35.06 0.32.30 7.0 

8 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 16.55.00 17.30.17 0.35.17 0.32.40 8.0 

9 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 16.55.00 17.30.32 0.35.32 0.32.54 9.0 

10 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 16.55.00 17.30.49 0.35.49 0.33.10 10.0 

11 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 16.55.00 17.33.51 0.38.51 0.35.58 11.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  -  Start time: 16.50.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 16.50.00 17.27.23 0.37.23 0.32.14 1.0 

2 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 16.50.00 17.28.01 0.38.01 0.32.46 2.0 

3 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 16.50.00 17.28.02 0.38.02 0.32.47 3.0 

4 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 16.50.00 17.28.28 0.38.28 0.33.10 4.0 

5 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 16.50.00 17.28.32 0.38.32 0.33.13 5.0 

6 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 16.50.00 17.28.50 0.38.50 0.33.29 6.0 

7 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 16.50.00 17.29.08 0.39.08 0.33.44 7.0 

8 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 16.50.00 17.29.18 0.39.18 0.33.53 8.0 

9 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 16.50.00 17.29.24 0.39.24 0.33.58 9.0 

10 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 16.50.00 17.30.36 0.40.36 0.35.00 10.0 

11 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 16.50.00 17.31.09 0.41.09 0.35.28 11.0 

12 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine 16.50.00 17.32.31 0.42.31 0.36.39 12.0 

Laser Full Fleet  -  Start time: 16.50.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 16.50.00 17.26.45 0.36.45 0.32.49 1.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 16.50.00 17.28.42 0.38.42 0.34.33 2.0 

3 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 16.50.00 17.28.54 0.38.54 0.34.44 3.0 

4 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 16.50.00 17.28.57 0.38.57 0.34.47 4.0 

5 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds DNC 7.0 

5 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 

T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 

T11 T11 Ian Johnston 

AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 

T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 

AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon 

AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson 

27 T27 Fenton Jones 

271 T271 Robyn Jones 

T91 T91 Andrew Jarman 

6 6 Will Sidebottom 

AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman 

R4 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 18.05.00 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 18.05.00 18.19.55 0.14.55 0.15.27 1.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 18.05.00 18.21.29 0.16.29 0.17.05 2.0 

3 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 18.05.00 18.21.50 0.16.50 0.17.27 3.0 

4 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 18.05.00 18.21.58 0.16.58 0.17.35 4.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 18.05.00 18.22.15 0.17.15 0.17.53 5.0 

6 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 18.05.00 18.22.19 0.17.19 0.17.57 6.0 

7 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 18.05.00 18.22.22 0.17.22 0.18.00 7.0 

8 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 18.05.00 18.22.23 0.17.23 0.18.01 8.0 

9 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 18.05.00 18.22.29 0.17.29 0.18.07 9.0 

10 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 18.05.00 18.22.31 0.17.31 0.18.09 10.0 

11 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 18.05.00 18.23.15 0.18.15 0.18.55 11.0 

12 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 18.05.00 18.23.28 0.18.28 0.19.08 12.0 

13 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell 18.05.00 18.23.35 0.18.35 0.19.15 13.0 

14 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson 18.05.00 18.25.28 0.20.28 0.21.13 14.0 

15 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle 18.05.00 18.27.04 0.22.04 0.22.52 15.0 

16 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson DNC 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 18.00.00 

1 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 18.00.00 18.20.54 0.20.54 0.19.21 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 18.00.00 18.20.56 0.20.56 0.19.23 2.0 

3 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 18.00.00 18.21.22 0.21.22 0.19.47 3.0 

4 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 18.00.00 18.21.36 0.21.36 0.20.00 4.0 

5 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 18.00.00 18.22.17 0.22.17 0.20.38 5.0 

6 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 18.00.00 18.22.24 0.22.24 0.20.44 6.0 

7 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 18.00.00 18.22.28 0.22.28 0.20.48 7.0 

8 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci 18.00.00 18.22.38 0.22.38 0.20.57 8.0 

9 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark 18.00.00 18.22.56 0.22.56 0.21.14 9.0 

10 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 18.00.00 18.23.29 0.23.29 0.21.45 10.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

11 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson OCS 12.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  -  Start time: 17.55.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 17.55.00 18.17.59 0.22.59 0.19.49 1.0 

2 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 17.55.00 18.18.54 0.23.54 0.20.36 2.0 

3 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 17.55.00 18.19.05 0.24.05 0.20.46 3.0 

4 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 17.55.00 18.19.06 0.24.06 0.20.47 4.0 

5 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 17.55.00 18.19.08 0.24.08 0.20.48 5.0 

6 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 17.55.00 18.19.13 0.24.13 0.20.53 6.0 

7 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 17.55.00 18.19.21 0.24.21 0.20.59 7.0 

8 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 17.55.00 18.20.05 0.25.05 0.21.37 8.0 

9 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine 17.55.00 18.20.43 0.25.43 0.22.10 9.0 

10 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 17.55.00 18.21.01 0.26.01 0.22.26 10.0 

11 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 17.55.00 18.21.06 0.26.06 0.22.30 11.0 

12 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 17.55.00 18.21.07 0.26.07 0.22.31 12.0 

Laser Full Fleet  -  Start time: 17.55.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 17.55.00 18.18.51 0.23.51 0.21.18 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 17.55.00 18.19.30 0.24.30 0.21.53 2.0 

3 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant 17.55.00 18.20.13 0.25.13 0.22.31 3.0 

4 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 17.55.00 18.20.17 0.25.17 0.22.34 4.0 

5 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds DNC 7.0 

5 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet 

AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 

T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 

T11 T11 Ian Johnston 

AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 

T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 

AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon 

AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson 

27 T27 Fenton Jones 

271 T271 Robyn Jones 

T91 T91 Andrew Jarman 

6 6 Will Sidebottom 

AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman 

R5 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 12.47.00 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 12.47.00 13.09.49 0.22.49 0.23.39 1.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 12.47.00 13.10.26 0.23.26 0.24.17 2.0 

3 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 12.47.00 13.10.34 0.23.34 0.24.25 3.0 

4 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 12.47.00 13.10.36 0.23.36 0.24.27 4.0 

5 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 12.47.00 13.10.37 0.23.37 0.24.28 5.0 

6 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 12.47.00 13.10.50 0.23.50 0.24.42 6.0 

7 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 12.47.00 13.10.54 0.23.54 0.24.46 7.0 

8 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson 12.47.00 13.11.57 0.24.57 0.25.51 8.0 

9 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 12.47.00 13.12.13 0.25.13 0.26.08 9.0 

10 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 12.47.00 13.12.19 0.25.19 0.26.14 10.0 

11 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 12.47.00 13.12.39 0.25.39 0.26.35 11.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

12 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 12.47.00 13.14.41 0.27.41 0.28.41 12.0 

13 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 12.47.00 13.15.56 0.28.56 0.29.59 13.0 

14 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 12.47.00 13.16.19 0.29.19 0.30.23 14.0 

15 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle 12.47.00 13.20.16 0.33.16 0.34.28 15.0 

16 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell DNF 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 12.29.00 

1 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 12.29.00 12.59.31 0.30.31 0.28.15 1.0 

2 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 12.29.00 12.59.32 0.30.32 0.28.16 2.0 

3 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 12.29.00 12.59.45 0.30.45 0.28.28 3.0 

4 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 12.29.00 13.00.05 0.31.05 0.28.47 4.0 

5 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 12.29.00 13.00.32 0.31.32 0.29.12 5.0 

6 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 12.29.00 13.00.56 0.31.56 0.29.34 6.0 

7 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark 12.29.00 13.01.11 0.32.11 0.29.48 7.0 

8 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 12.29.00 13.01.47 0.32.47 0.30.21 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 12.29.00 13.02.37 0.33.37 0.31.08 9.0 

10 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 12.29.00 13.02.55 0.33.55 0.31.24 10.0 

11 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci DNC 12.0 

Laser Radial Fleet  -  Start time: 12.24.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 12.24.00 12.58.43 0.34.43 0.29.56 1.0 

2 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 12.24.00 12.58.52 0.34.52 0.30.03 2.0 

3 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 12.24.00 12.59.11 0.35.11 0.30.20 3.0 

4 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 12.24.00 12.59.19 0.35.19 0.30.27 4.0 

5 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 12.24.00 12.59.35 0.35.35 0.30.41 5.0 

6 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 12.24.00 13.00.08 0.36.08 0.31.09 6.0 

7 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 12.24.00 13.00.21 0.36.21 0.31.20 7.0 

8 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 12.24.00 13.00.25 0.36.25 0.31.24 8.0 

9 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 12.24.00 13.01.05 0.37.05 0.31.58 9.0 

10 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 12.24.00 13.05.43 0.41.43 0.35.58 10.0 

11 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner OCS 13.0 

11 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine DNC 13.0 

Laser Full Fleet   -  Start time: 12.24.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 12.24.00 12.56.46 0.32.46 0.29.15 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 12.24.00 12.59.42 0.35.42 0.31.53 2.0 

3 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 12.24.00 13.01.04 0.37.04 0.33.06 3.0 

4 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds 12.24.00 13.02.44 0.38.44 0.34.35 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant DNC 7.0 

5 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet   -  Start time: 12.34.00 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 12.34.00 12.59.22 0.25.22 0.26.09 1.0 

2 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 12.34.00 13.00.22 0.26.22 0.27.11 2.0 

3 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 12.34.00 13.08.14 0.34.14 0.35.18 3.0 

4 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 12.34.00 13.08.54 0.34.54 0.35.59 4.0 

5 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 12.34.00 13.10.39 0.36.39 0.37.47 5.0 

6 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon DNC 13.0 

6 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson DNC 13.0 

6 27 T27 Fenton Jones DNF 13.0 

6 271 T271 Robyn Jones DNC 13.0 

6 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC 13.0 

6 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC 13.0 

6 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC 13.0 



R6 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 13.42.00 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 13.42.00 14.01.12 0.19.12 0.19.54 1.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 13.42.00 14.01.17 0.19.17 0.19.59 2.0 

3 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 13.42.00 14.02.04 0.20.04 0.20.48 3.0 

4 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 13.42.00 14.02.43 0.20.43 0.21.28 4.0 

5 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 13.42.00 14.02.49 0.20.49 0.21.34 5.0 

6 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 13.42.00 14.02.57 0.20.57 0.21.43 6.0 

7 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 13.42.00 14.04.25 0.22.25 0.23.14 7.0 

8 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 13.42.00 14.04.42 0.22.42 0.23.31 8.0 

9 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 13.42.00 14.04.44 0.22.44 0.23.33 9.0 

10 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 13.42.00 14.05.14 0.23.14 0.24.05 10.0 

11 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 13.42.00 14.05.36 0.23.36 0.24.27 11.0 

12 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 13.42.00 14.06.00 0.24.00 0.24.52 12.0 

13 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 13.42.00 14.06.01 0.24.01 0.24.53 13.0 

14 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson DNC 17.0 

14 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle DNC 17.0 

14 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell DNC 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 13.32.00 

1 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 13.32.00 13.57.32 0.25.32 0.23.39 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 13.32.00 13.57.34 0.25.34 0.23.40 2.0 

3 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 13.32.00 13.58.08 0.26.08 0.24.12 3.0 

4 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 13.32.00 13.58.28 0.26.28 0.24.30 4.0 

5 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 13.32.00 13.58.33 0.26.33 0.24.35 5.0 

6 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 13.32.00 13.58.34 0.26.34 0.24.36 6.0 

7 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 13.32.00 13.58.35 0.26.35 0.24.37 7.0 

8 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 13.32.00 13.59.12 0.27.12 0.25.11 8.0 

9 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 13.32.00 13.59.25 0.27.25 0.25.23 9.0 

10 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark DNF 12.0 

10 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci DNC 12.0 

Laser Radial Fleet   -  Start time: 13.27.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 13.27.00 13.55.58 0.28.58 0.24.58 1.0 

2 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 13.27.00 13.56.09 0.29.09 0.25.08 2.0 

3 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 13.27.00 13.57.07 0.30.07 0.25.58 3.0 

4 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 13.27.00 13.57.12 0.30.12 0.26.02 4.0 

5 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 13.27.00 13.57.16 0.30.16 0.26.06 5.0 

6 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 13.27.00 13.57.34 0.30.34 0.26.21 6.0 

7 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 13.27.00 13.58.40 0.31.40 0.27.18 7.0 

8 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 13.27.00 13.58.42 0.31.42 0.27.20 8.0 

9 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 13.27.00 13.58.47 0.31.47 0.27.24 9.0 

10 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 13.27.00 13.59.06 0.32.06 0.27.40 10.0 

11 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 13.27.00 14.01.13 0.34.13 0.29.30 11.0 

12 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine DNC 13.0 

Laser Full Fleet   -  Start time: 13.27.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 13.27.00 13.55.18 0.28.18 0.25.16 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 13.27.00 13.56.24 0.29.24 0.26.15 2.0 

3 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie 13.27.00 13.58.30 0.31.30 0.28.08 3.0 

4 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds 13.27.00 13.59.20 0.32.20 0.28.52 4.0 

5 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant DNC 7.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

5 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet   -  Start time: 13.37.00 

1 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 13.37.00 13.59.34 0.22.34 0.23.16 1.0 

2 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 13.37.00 14.00.29 0.23.29 0.24.13 2.0 

3 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 13.37.00 14.01.02 0.24.02 0.24.47 3.0 

4 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 13.37.00 14.04.39 0.27.39 0.28.30 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 13.37.00 14.06.58 0.29.58 0.30.54 5.0 

6 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon DNC 13.0 

6 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson DNC 13.0 

6 27 T27 Fenton Jones DNC 13.0 

6 271 T271 Robyn Jones DNC 13.0 

6 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC 13.0 

6 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC 13.0 

6 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC 13.0 

R7 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 14.34.00 

1 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 14.34.00 14.51.23 0.17.23 0.18.01 1.0 

2 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 14.34.00 14.51.45 0.17.45 0.18.24 2.0 

3 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 14.34.00 14.51.47 0.17.47 0.18.26 3.0 

4 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 14.34.00 14.52.02 0.18.02 0.18.41 4.0 

5 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 14.34.00 14.52.43 0.18.43 0.19.24 5.0 

6 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 14.34.00 14.53.26 0.19.26 0.20.08 6.0 

7 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 14.34.00 14.53.31 0.19.31 0.20.13 7.0 

8 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 14.34.00 14.53.34 0.19.34 0.20.17 8.0 

9 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 14.34.00 14.53.52 0.19.52 0.20.35 9.0 

10 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 14.34.00 14.54.27 0.20.27 0.21.12 10.0 

11 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 14.34.00 14.54.50 0.20.50 0.21.35 11.0 

12 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 14.34.00 14.55.26 0.21.26 0.22.13 12.0 

13 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey 14.34.00 15.03.10 0.29.10 0.30.13 13.0 

14 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson DNC 17.0 

14 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle DNF 17.0 

14 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell DNC 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 14.24.00 

1 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 14.24.00 14.44.46 0.20.46 0.19.14 1.0 

2 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 14.24.00 14.45.45 0.21.45 0.20.08 2.0 

3 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 14.24.00 14.46.25 0.22.25 0.20.45 3.0 

4 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 14.24.00 14.46.54 0.22.54 0.21.12 4.0 

5 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 14.24.00 14.47.14 0.23.14 0.21.31 5.0 

6 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 14.24.00 14.47.16 0.23.16 0.21.33 6.0 

7 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 14.24.00 14.48.32 0.24.32 0.22.43 7.0 

8 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 14.24.00 14.49.37 0.25.37 0.23.43 8.0 

9 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie DNF 12.0 

9 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark DNC 12.0 

9 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci DNC 12.0 

Laser Radial Fleet   -  Start time: 14.19.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 14.19.00 14.42.12 0.23.12 0.20.00 1.0 

2 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 14.19.00 14.42.39 0.23.39 0.20.23 2.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

3 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 14.19.00 14.43.28 0.24.28 0.21.06 3.0 

4 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 14.19.00 14.43.58 0.24.58 0.21.31 4.0 

5 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 14.19.00 14.44.14 0.25.14 0.21.45 5.0 

6 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 14.19.00 14.44.30 0.25.30 0.21.59 6.0 

7 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine 14.19.00 14.45.13 0.26.13 0.22.36 7.0 

8 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 14.19.00 14.45.48 0.26.48 0.23.06 8.0 

9 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 14.19.00 14.47.10 0.28.10 0.24.17 9.0 

10 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 14.19.00 14.47.36 0.28.36 0.24.39 10.0 

11 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry 14.19.00 14.49.49 0.30.49 0.26.34 11.0 

12 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine DNC 13.0 

Laser Full Fleet  -  Start time: 14.19.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 14.19.00 14.41.37 0.22.37 0.20.12 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 14.19.00 14.43.36 0.24.36 0.21.58 2.0 

3 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds 14.19.00 14.46.09 0.27.09 0.24.14 3.0 

4 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie DNC 7.0 

4 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant DNC 7.0 

4 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet   -  Start time: 14.29.00 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 14.29.00 14.47.02 0.18.02 0.18.35 1.0 

2 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 14.29.00 14.47.58 0.18.58 0.19.33 2.0 

3 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 14.29.00 14.49.20 0.20.20 0.20.58 3.0 

4 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 14.29.00 14.51.48 0.22.48 0.23.30 4.0 

5 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins DNC 13.0 

5 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon DNC 13.0 

5 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson DNC 13.0 

5 27 T27 Fenton Jones DNC 13.0 

5 271 T271 Robyn Jones DNC 13.0 

5 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC 13.0 

5 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC 13.0 

5 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC 13.0 

R8 

Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

Skiff Fleet  -  Start time: 15.25.00 

1 Bugger The Bone AUS357 Guy Bancroft 15.25.00 15.43.16 0.18.16 0.18.56 1.0 

2 Flying Pig AUS290 Nick Richardson 15.25.00 15.44.35 0.19.35 0.20.18 2.0 

3 Warlord AUS354 Scott Cunningham 15.25.00 15.45.06 0.20.06 0.20.50 3.0 

4 Free Radical AUS467 Nathan Mills 15.25.00 15.45.25 0.20.25 0.21.09 4.0 

5 Balistic B AUS364 Ross Daley 15.25.00 15.45.56 0.20.56 0.21.42 5.0 

6 Xiphias AUS182 Chris Wells 15.25.00 15.47.00 0.22.00 0.22.48 6.0 

7 The Slayer AUS181 Steve Miller 15.25.00 15.47.11 0.22.11 0.22.59 7.0 

8 All Fired Up AUS427 Claire Cerutty 15.25.00 15.47.23 0.22.23 0.23.12 8.0 

9 Not Just Yet AUS152 Richard Wells 15.25.00 15.47.25 0.22.25 0.23.14 9.0 

10 Craftsman Homes AUS369 John Beswick 15.25.00 15.48.37 0.23.37 0.24.28 10.0 

11 The 9th B14 AUS159 Jack Thompson 15.25.00 15.49.46 0.24.46 0.25.40 11.0 

12 Good Question 646 Mitchell Lloyd 15.25.00 15.50.21 0.25.21 0.26.16 12.0 

13 Smokin AUS361 Mike Widdowson DNC 17.0 

13 Zephyrus AUS226 James Lohrey DNF 17.0 

13 Simply Red AUS360 Kelvin Boyle DNC 17.0 



Rank Boat Name Sail No Helm Start Finish Elapsed Corrected Nett

13 Bluey AUS104 Stephen Mitchell DNC 17.0 

NS14 Fleet  -  Start time: 15.15.00 

1 Norwegian Blue 1934 Richard Fisher 15.15.00 15.36.26 0.21.26 0.19.51 1.0 

2 Bumps 1931 Darren Eggins 15.15.00 15.36.53 0.21.53 0.20.16 2.0 

3 Tequila 1836 James Pirie 15.15.00 15.36.56 0.21.56 0.20.19 3.0 

4 Almost 1965 Mitch Ranson 15.15.00 15.37.57 0.22.57 0.21.15 4.0 

5 Magic & Loss 1749 Scott Wilkie 15.15.00 15.38.10 0.23.10 0.21.27 5.0 

6 Rat Attack 1562 Thomas Hextall 15.15.00 15.39.39 0.24.39 0.22.49 6.0 

7 Cicada VI 1626 Stephen McElwee 15.15.00 15.40.00 0.25.00 0.23.09 7.0 

8 Tamarg 1779 Erin Jackson 15.15.00 15.40.21 0.25.21 0.23.28 8.0 

9 Knot A Clew II 1456 Joe Tidey 15.15.00 15.41.31 0.26.31 0.24.33 9.0 

10 Blitzkreig 1662 Emma Clark DNC 12.0 

10 Alaska 1971 Alex Brunacci DNC 12.0 

Laser Radial Fleet   -  Start time: 15.10.00 

1 Morgan Express 16319 Simon Morgan 15.10.00 15.32.26 0.22.26 0.19.20 1.0 

2 Overdrive 143383 Johnathan Merry 15.10.00 15.33.07 0.23.07 0.19.56 2.0 

3 Delirium 169709 Cole Dabner 15.10.00 15.34.57 0.24.57 0.21.31 3.0 

4 Foxy Pete 172232 Peter Fox 15.10.00 15.35.03 0.25.03 0.21.36 4.0 

5 Razors Edge 161198 Tom Mullavey 15.10.00 15.35.17 0.25.17 0.21.48 5.0 

6 Totally Work Wear 167071 Chris Boon 15.10.00 15.35.30 0.25.30 0.21.59 6.0 

7 Frequent Flyer 163966 Anne Reynolds 15.10.00 15.38.01 0.28.01 0.24.09 7.0 

8 Ram Bump 'N' Slam 154335 Rani Dabner 15.10.00 15.38.15 0.28.15 0.24.21 8.0 

9 Gofa 152880 Geoff Brockard 15.10.00 15.38.34 0.28.34 0.24.38 9.0 

10 Rafferty Rules 163965 Hannah Paine DNC 13.0 

10 Stiff Ship 160275 Mike Paine DNC 13.0 

10 Big 'n Beefy 143376 Kate Merry DNC 13.0 

Laser Full Fleet   -  Start time: 15.10.00 

1 Bill Steamshovel 174359 Jamie Brook 15.10.00 15.32.57 0.22.57 0.20.29 1.0 

2 Rebel 172250 David Stutterd 15.10.00 15.35.37 0.25.37 0.22.52 2.0 

3 Chunky Custard 82689 Stephen Reynolds 15.10.00 15.40.35 0.30.35 0.27.18 3.0 

4 Wildfire 37445 Bruce Eadie DNC 7.0 

4 Tainui 12888 Tim Grant DNC 7.0 

4 Kajabbi 26533 Clyde Eastaugh DNC 7.0 

Formula Windsurfer Fleet   -  Start time: 15.20.00 

1 AUS 341 AUS341 Steve Charles 15.20.00 15.35.34 0.15.34 0.16.03 1.0 

2 T11 T11 Ian Johnston 15.20.00 15.36.56 0.16.56 0.17.27 2.0 

3 AUS 008 AUS008 Anthony Perkins 15.20.00 15.37.56 0.17.56 0.18.29 3.0 

4 T3 T3 Stewart Gordon 15.20.00 15.40.43 0.20.43 0.21.21 4.0 

5 T9 T9 Jack Van Ek 15.20.00 15.44.42 0.24.42 0.25.28 5.0 

6 AUS 077 AUS077 Brendan Gordon DNC 13.0 

6 AUS 477 AUS477 Keith Midson DNC 13.0 

6 27 T27 Fenton Jones DNC 13.0 

6 271 T271 Robyn Jones DNC 13.0 

6 T91 T91 Andrew Jarman DNC 13.0 

6 6 6 Will Sidebottom DNC 13.0 

6 AUS 5949 AUS5949 Peter Freeman DNC 13.0 
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